17" Annual Amateur Athletic Union

“Best in the West” Basketball Championships
Yakima Valley “2003”

9" Grade Girls’

Pool A(Final Pool Standings)

Win

Win

Place No. Team Name

1 4 Lynnwood Edmonds Title IX 3
2 1 Puget Sound Flight 2006 2
3 3 Triple Threat White - Oregon 1
4 2 Northwest Heat - Seattle 0
Pool C (Final Pool Standings)
Place No. Team Name

1 9 Portland Elite - Gold 2
2 10 Puget Sound Alliance 1
3 8 EBCA Frosh 0

Friday, May 9, 2003

O OWN =

5 Washington Triple Threat
13 Vancouver “Lady Falcons”
11 Oregon Hot Shots

4 Lynnwood Edmonds Title IX
9 Portland Elite - Gold

1 Puget Sound Flight 2006

aturday, May 10, 2003

7 Triple Threat Black — Oregon
13 Vancouver “Lady Falcons”
9 Portland Elite - Gold

11 Oregon Hot Shots

3 Triple Threat White — Oregon
4 Lynnwood Edmonds Title IX
5 Washington Triple Threat

10 Puget Sound Alliance

6 Northwest Hoops — Gurlz

13 Vancouver “Lady Falcons”
4 Lynnwood Edmonds Title IX
7 Triple Threat Black — Oregon
1 Puget Sound Flight 2006

Sunday, May 11, 2003

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

4" Pool A Northwest Heat - Seattle

3" Pool B Northwest Hoops - Gurlz
Winner Game 20 Northwest Heat - Seattle
2" Pool B Washington Triple Threat

2" Pool D Oregon Hot Shots

1% Pool B Triple Threat Black - Oregon

1** Pool D Vancouver “Lady Falcons”
Winner Game 21 Northwest Hoops — Gurlz

Winner Game 23 Washington Triple Threat

Loser Game 23 Puget Sound Flight 2006

Loser Game 25 Lynnwood Edmonds Title IX
Winner Game 25 Triple Threat Black — Oregon

9" Grade Girls’
Championship Game:

TRIPLE THREAT BLACK — OREGON
Coach: AVERY, HOWARD (Scoresheet Not Returned to AAU)
Player: SIMONE JORDAN, PAIGE HALBERG, LAUREN POWERS, BECKY GOLL, KIRAH ALDINGER, ALI LOMAX, NYA MASON, ALEX PITTS,
WHITNEY BARTON

Loss

0
1
2
3

Loss
0
1
2
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59
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60
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68
50

Pool B (Final Pool Standings)

Place No. Team Name

1
2
3

Win
7 Triple Threat Black - Oregon 2
5 Washington Triple Threat 1
6 Northwest Hoops - Gurlz 0

Pool D (Final Pool Standings)

Place No. Team Name Win
1 13 Vancouver “Lady Falcons” 2
2 11 Oregon Hot Shots 1
3 12 Seattle - Yes 0

Practice Game

Practice Game

Practice Game

Practice Game

7th / 81h
51h /Gth

3rd /4th
1 st /2nd

50

6 Northwest Hoops — Gurlz

8 EBCA Frosh

12 Seattle — Yes

3 Triple Threat White - Oregon
10 Puget Sound Alliance

2 Northwest Heat — Seattle

6 Northwest Hoops - Gurlz
12 Seattle - Yes

8 EBCA Frosh

10 Puget Sound Alliance

2 Northwest Heat - Seattle
1 Puget Sound Flight 2006
9 Portland Elite — Gold

8 EBCA Frosh

12 Seattle - Yes

11 Oregon Hot Shots

2 Northwest Heat - Seattle
5 Washington Triple Threat
3 Triple Threat White — Oregon

3" Pool D Seattle - Yes

3" Pool A Triple Threat White - Oregon
3" Pool C EBCA Frosh

2" Pool A Puget Sound Flight 2006

2" Pool C Puget Sound Alliance

1** Pool A Lynnwood Edmonds Title IX
1** Pool C Portland Elite - Gold

Winner Game 22 Northwest Heat - Seattle
Winner Game 24 Oregon Hot Shots
Loser Game 24 Puget Sound Alliance
Loser Game 26 Portland Elite — Gold

Winner Game 26 Vancouver “Lady Falcons”

Loss
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VANCOUVER "LADY FALCONS" 45

Coach: MENKENS, HARVE

Player: AMY DONOVAN 9, MERRITT CAMERON 6, RANDY LEWIS 0, JAMEY GELHAR 7, MANDY MCFADDEN 2, ROBIN MASK 2, LYNDSEY AHO
0, BRIANNE BAUGHER 0, ELYSE CANFIELD 3, MEGAN WETTERAV 5, KATIE MADISON 11

Participating 9™ Grade Girls’ Basketball Teams

PUGET SOUND FLIGHT 2006

Coach: EDWARDS, DENNIS

Player: LINDSEY BORDEAUX, ERIKA EDWARDS, NIKKY FROLAND, GABBY HANSEN, HANNAH LEVNING, BRITTNEY MARSHALL, LAUREN
MCKNIGHT, MIA PAPASEDERO, COURTNEY RONDEL, CHRISTIE TRILLER, ELLEN VERTATSCHITSCH

NW HEAT/SEATTLE

Coach: LUKE TARVER/TODD BARNES

Player: MEGHAN DAHL, BRITTANY ROTEN, AMANDA DUNBAR, LUISA WOOD, BRITTNEY FINKBONNER, SARAH GRIBLER, CHELSEA
BUCKLAND, TRAM NAGUYEN

TRIPLE THREAT WHITE - OREGON

Coach: AVERY, HOWARD

Player: SIENA LOPEZ, JAMIE JONES, MOLLY BEARD, LIZ RALSTON, AMANDA HUCK, ANN BARRAM, KELSEY NEW, ALLIE FOOTE, STEPH
BUHLER

TITLE IX/LYNNWOOD EDMONDS

Coach: MOSMAN, BILL

Player: LISA COATE, CAPRI ROWLAND, KERSTIN TORRESCANO, NICKI MOSMAN, ALEX CAPELOTO, JESSICA TAKARA, TATIANA HECK,
MARY TSENG

WASHINGTON TRIPLE THREAT,

Coach: LEE SMITH

Player: JORDYN BATTLE, CHELSEA DRINSTUEN, KRISTA EKNES, STEPHANIE JOHNSON, KRISTI KINGMA, KAYCE KIRIHARA, MARELLE
MOEHRLE, ALEX MOORE-PORTER, SARAH MORTON, BRIANA REICHELT, LAUREN SANCHEZ, ASHLEY TODD

NORTHWEST HOOPGURLZ

Coach: NELSON, GLENN

Player: ALYSSA BOWMAN, CAITLYN FAIDLEY, DANIELLE GREABY, RACHEL HOUSER, ERICA HUFFMAN, SARA MOSIMAN, SASSIA NELSON,
MELISSA REICH, STEPHANIE WEST, VIVIAN FRIESON, KATIE KIRSCH

ECBA FROSH ELITE

Coach: OCEANIA EAGAN

Player: KRISSY WILEY, TESS HENLEY, GILLIAN HUGGINS, DANA LYNN UJIFUSA, ALEXANDRIA ZENNAN, COLLEEN KOCER, NICOLE RIESS,
STEPHANIE LEE, KRISTINA MUIAMOTO, CHRISTIE PETERSON, JESSICA WELK

PORTLAND ELITE/GOLD

Coach: ANDRE HAWKINS

Player: WHITNEY CHASE, MIA SKOLNICK, JILL JAGELSKI, SHARONDA JAMES, KIM KROMER, KAYLINN ROSENQUIST, CHRISTINE LEE, J.J.
SHEVHAM, MORGAN CLEARY, JUSTINE RASCHIO, TARA WICAL

PUGET SOUND ALLIANCE

Coach: JOHN DEVINE

Player: LEXI BARKER, ROXANNE BLAIR, LIZ HORIATIS, MEGAN LOMBARD, LEEANN PALO, TIFFIANY SHEDRICK, KELSEY VENABLE, ERIKA
HVRN, KALEANA MARKLEY, TORISSA SORENSON

OREGON HOTSHOTS

Coach: MIKE HANSEN

Player: CARLY HAFENBRACK, SAMANTHA HEIN, SAMARA HASHEM, MADISON MENDEZONA, ERICA HANSEN, LAUREN KRUEGER, ERIN
YANKUS, HALEENA MILLS, KRISTIN HEIN

9TH GRADE YES/SEATTLE

Coach: TOM BISHOP

Player: PAIGE HOFFBAUER, MAILE KANEKO, KATIE BARTHELOW, LAUREN KALIGIS, CHARLOTTE SHANNON, ALYSSA SENI, TRACY
HERRING, KAT BRACKMAN, PAULA MARKEY, SAM PESCE





